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full description of the land whereupon such baits 
containing poison have been put out, also the date 
when said poison was by him put out. 

Bounty for SECTION 3. Any person or persons, in this state, wolves 
soned. 	who shall present to the county clerk any wolf scalp, 

or scalps, with the ears entire, shall be entitled to all 
the bounty, whether the wolf from which such scalp 
was taken has been killed by poison or otherwise. 

Shall take up SECTION 4. Within three days after the said twen- 
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	having put out such baits or banes, shall take up and 
effectually destroy the same which shall remain. A 

Penalty for failure to destroy, as aforesaid, as well as a failure to 
neglect. comply with section two of this act, shall subject 

such person, or persons, to whatever damages may be 
sustained by the neglect, and also a fine of not less 
than five dollars, all to be recovered before a justice 
of the peace of the county, in the same manner 89 

other damages and fines are collected. 
Duty of chair- SECTION 5. It is hereby made the duty of the 

man or 	 • 
of town board

clerk  
. chairman or clerk of the town board of each town in 

this state to read publicly the foregoing chapter at 
the time and place of reading the report and voting 
appropriations at the town election in April, in each 
year. 

SECTION 6. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 17, 1875. 

CHAPTER 20. 

[Published February 20, 1875.] 

AN ACT to repeal chapter three hundred and forty-nine (349) of the 
private and local laws of 1871, entitled, "an act to amend section 
three (3), of chapter two-hundred and forty-nine (249) of the pri-
vate and local laws of 1870, entitled, 'an act to incorporate the 
Silver Glance Mining Company." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin represented in Sen- 
ate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

Repealing Sacrum 1. Chapter three hundred and forty-nine 
tit:18731: P.  (349) of the private and local laws of 1871, entitled 

"An act to amend section three (3), of chapter two 
hundred and forty-nine (249) of the private and local 
laws of 1870, entitled, 'an act to incorporate the 
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Silver Glance Mining Company," is hereby repealed. 
SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 

tome from and after its passage. 
Approved February 17, 1875. 

CHAPTER 21.  

[Published February 20, 1875.] 

AN Acr to amend an act entitled, "An act to amend section ten, of 
chapter one hundred and thirty-two, of the Revised Statutes of 
1858, relating to verdicts and exceptions." 

. The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Sen- 
ate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section one, of chapter one hundred Amending 
and ninety-four, of the laws of 1874, is hereby collyi741.94,1"8  
amended so as to read as follows: Section ten, of 
chapter one hundred and thirty-two, of the Revised 
Statutes, is hereby amended so as to read as follows: 
A general verdict is one by which the jury pronounce General ver-

generally upon all or any of the issues, either in favor dict defined. 
 

of the plaintiff or defendant. A special verdict is .Special Ver. 

that by which the jury find the facts only, leaving diet. 

the judgment to the court. In all civil cases the 
court shall, at the request of any party, direct the 
Jury to find a special verdict. Provided, That such 
request be made at the close of the testimony and be-
fore any argument to the jury. Such special verdict 
shall be in writing, and shall be filed with the clerk 
and entered upon the minutes. 

Sserrox 2. This act shall take effect from its pas-
sage and publication. 

Approved February 17, 1875. 


